

HIDEOUT, UTAH TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION

January 28, 2021 Agenda

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Council of Hideout, Utah will hold a work session meeting electronically for the purposes and at the times as described below on Thursday, January 28, 2021.

This meeting will be an electronic meeting without an anchor location pursuant to Mayor Rubin's January 6, 2021 determination letter (attached).

All public meetings are available via ZOOM conference call and YouTube Live. Interested parties may join by dialing in as follows:

Zoom Meeting URL: https://zoom.us/j/4356594739 To join by telephone dial: US: +1 408 638 0986

Meeting ID: 435 659 4739

YouTube Live Channel: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKdWnJad-WwvcAK75QjRb1w/

Work Session 6:00 PM

- I. Call to Order and Reading of Mayor Rubin's No Anchor Site Determination Letter
 - 1. Mayor Rubin's No Anchor Site Determination Letter
- II. Roll Call
- III. Agenda Items
 - 1. Discussion and collaboration regarding 2021 Town priorities
- IV. Meeting Adjournment

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during the meeting should notify the Mayor or Town Clerk at 435-659-4739 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

HIDEOUT TOWN COUNCIL

10860 N. Hideout Trail Hideout, UT 84036 Phone: 435-659-4739 Posted 01/21/2021

File Attachments for Item:

1. Mayor Rubin's No Anchor Site Determination Letter



January 6, 2021

DETERMINATION REGARDING CONDUCTING TOWN OF HIDEOUT PUBLIC MEETINGS WITHOUT AN ANCHOR LOCATION

The Mayor of the Town of Hideout hereby determines that conducting a meeting with an anchor location presents a substantial risk to the health and safety of those who may be present at the anchor location pursuant to Utah Code section 52-4-207(4) and Hideout Town Ordinance 2020-03. The facts upon which this determination is based include: The percent and number of positive COVID-19 cases in Utah has been over 30.46% of those tested since January 5, 2021. The seven-day average of cases has been over 2971 since January 5, 2021.

This meeting will not have a physical anchor location. All participants will connect remotely. All public meetings are available via YouTube Live Stream on the Hideout, Utah YouTube channel at: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKdWnJad-WwvcAK75QiRb1w/

Interested parties may join by dialing in as follows:

Meeting URL: https://zoom.us/j/4356594739
To join by telephone dial: US: +1 408-638-0986

Meeting ID: 4356594739

Additionally, comments may be emailed to hideoututah.gov. Emailed comments received prior to the scheduled meeting will be read during the public comment portion and entered into public record.

CORPORATE

This determination will expire in 30 days on February 5, 2021.

BY:

Phil Rubin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Alicia Fairbourne, Town Clerk